THK CO., LTD.
TOKYO, JAPAN Catalog. No. 175-EU
High Performance / Low Cost
Linear Actuator Type GL
THK-Katalog GL (GB)  20.11.2003  9:59 Uhr  Seite 1
2
Linear Actuator with Ball Screw Drive
Typ GL15B & GL20B

GL20B Stroke (Ball Screw) — 200 320 440 560 800 980 1160 1340 1520 — — — — —
GL20E Stroke (Belt Drive) — 160 280 400 520 760 940 1120 1300 1480 1660 1900 2020 2200 2700
Model Number Coding
GL15 B05 + 1000L - C
Dust Protection (C: Metal sheet cover; J:Bellows)
Stroke (mm)
B: Ball Screw Drive    Ball Screw Lead (mm)
GL15 Lead: 5, 16, 30
Drive Type
GL20 Lead: 5, 20, 40
E: Belt Drive
Model Number (GL15 or GL20)
THK-Katalog GL (GB)  20.11.2003  9:59 Uhr  Seite 3
4
Technical Data
The dynamic and static load capacity of the LM Guide, ball
screw and support bearing is used to determine the life-
time and the safety factor, which is depending on the
application, specific lead conditions and motion profiles.
Please compare the technical data with the values of the
catalogue No. 200-1AE page 176ff (GSR) and catalogue
No. 75-1BE (Rolled Ball Screws). You will find the technical
data on page 6 to 9.
The dynamic load rating of the integrated LM Guides type
GSR-T is based on 50 km of travel life. The rating is only
valid for the linear guide. In practise and in view of the
required lifetime lower values are useful. Please contact
your local authorised           distributors or           Applica-
tion Engineers to obtain the engineering assistance on your
application requirements.
GL15B GL20B
Maximum Speed Data for Ball Screw Drive GL15B und GL20B (Critical Speed)
Lead 30 Lead 40
Lead 20Lead 16
Lead 5 Lead 5
THK-Katalog GL (GB)  20.11.2003  9:59 Uhr  Seite 4
5
Metal Sheet Cover
Dust Protection Bellows Sensors
(Available for up to 1240 mm long base)
43 & 4
Photo
Sensor
Nut Nut
Proximity
Sensor
Mounting Example
provides proximity sensor kits, that can be directly
mounted to the T-Slots, located on either side of the linear
actuator base. All sensors can be delivered ex stock.
will supply bellows for dust protection.
(Please contact          ).
Photo-Sensor EE-SX671
Proximity Sensor TL-W3MC1 NPN normally open
TL-W3MC2 NPN normally closed
TL-W3MB1 PNP normally open
TL-W3MB2 PNP normally closed
THK-Katalog GL (GB)  20.11.2003  9:59 Uhr  Seite 5
6